

## Solicitation Information

---

### Ada County Highway District

**Solicitation Number**

CT222-01

**Deadline**

09/29/2021 03:00 PM MDT

**Advertised**

09/07/2021 09:08 AM MDT

**Revised**

09/27/2021 09:02 AM MDT

**Description**

24th Street Road and Bridge Project

## Bidders

---

<b>Business Name</b>	<b>Address</b>	<b>Phone</b>
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	5450 West Gowen Road Boise, ID 83709	(208) 362-6152
LaRiviere, INc	17564 N Dylan Ct Rathdrum, ID 83858	(208) 683-2646
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	2817 Brandt Ave Nampa, ID 83686	(208) 957-3706
Granite Excavation Inc	23 Warm Lake Hwy Cascade, ID 83611	(208) 382-4188
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	PO Box 1346 Meridian, ID 83680	(208) 994-2201
ESTIMATE		
<b>6 Bidders</b>		

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>0201.4.1.C.1 Removal Of Obstructions LS</b>			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	1.00	\$30,100.00	\$30,100.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	1.00	\$52,393.50	\$52,393.50
LaRiviere, INc	1.00	\$39,939.00	\$39,939.00
Granite Excavation Inc	1.00	\$44,288.00	\$44,288.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
<b>0201.4.1.E.1.A Removal Of CMP, 60" LF</b>			
ESTIMATE	210.00	\$40.00	\$8,400.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	210.00	\$27.60	\$5,796.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	210.00	\$41.00	\$8,610.00
LaRiviere, INc	210.00	\$57.00	\$11,970.00
Granite Excavation Inc	210.00	\$38.00	\$7,980.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>0201.4.1.E.1.A Removal Of CMP, 60" LF</b>			
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	210.00	\$25.00	\$5,250.00
<b>0201.4.1.E.1.B Removal Of Precast Stiffleg LF</b>			
ESTIMATE	186.00	\$90.00	\$16,740.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	186.00	\$69.70	\$12,964.20
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	186.00	\$574.00	\$106,764.00
LaRiviere, INc	186.00	\$87.00	\$16,182.00
Granite Excavation Inc	186.00	\$75.00	\$13,950.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	186.00	\$100.00	\$18,600.00
<b>0202.4.1.A.1 Excavation (Plan Quantity) CY</b>			
ESTIMATE	895.00	\$24.00	\$21,480.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	895.00	\$15.25	\$13,648.75
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	895.00	\$39.25	\$35,128.75
LaRiviere, INc	895.00	\$42.00	\$37,590.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>0202.4.1.A.1 Excavation (Plan Quantity) CY</b>			
Granite Excavation Inc	895.00	\$36.00	\$32,220.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	895.00	\$50.00	\$44,750.00
<b>0204.4.1.A.1 Structural Excavation Schedule 1 CY</b>			
ESTIMATE	1,034.00	\$25.00	\$25,850.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	1,034.00	\$42.10	\$43,531.40
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	1,034.00	\$32.50	\$33,605.00
LaRiviere, INc	1,034.00	\$48.00	\$49,632.00
Granite Excavation Inc	1,034.00	\$68.00	\$70,312.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	1,034.00	\$50.00	\$51,700.00
<b>0204.4.3.A.1 Compacting Backfill CY</b>			
ESTIMATE	283.00	\$28.00	\$7,924.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	283.00	\$45.10	\$12,763.30
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	283.00	\$15.50	\$4,386.50

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>0204.4.3.A.1 Compacting Backfill CY</b>			
LaRiviere, INc	283.00	\$27.00	\$7,641.00
Granite Excavation Inc	283.00	\$38.00	\$10,754.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	283.00	\$150.00	\$42,450.00
<b>0205.4.1.B.1 Dewatering LS</b>			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	1.00	\$26,380.00	\$26,380.00
LaRiviere, INc	1.00	\$26,928.00	\$26,928.00
Granite Excavation Inc	1.00	\$8,657.00	\$8,657.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
<b>0601.4.1.A.05.08B 8" Storm Drain/Culvert/Gravity Irrigation Pipe... LF</b>			
ESTIMATE	8.00	\$60.00	\$480.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	8.00	\$43.70	\$349.60

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>0601.4.1.A.05.08B 8" Storm Drain/Culvert/Gravity Irrigation Pipe... LF</b>			
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	8.00	\$271.50	\$2,172.00
LaRiviere, INc	8.00	\$107.00	\$856.00
Granite Excavation Inc	8.00	\$82.00	\$656.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	8.00	\$280.00	\$2,240.00
<b>0601.4.1.A.05.12A 12" Storm Drain/Culvert/Gravity Irrigation Pip... LF</b>			
ESTIMATE	102.00	\$86.00	\$8,772.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	102.00	\$66.40	\$6,772.80
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	102.00	\$108.00	\$11,016.00
LaRiviere, INc	102.00	\$91.00	\$9,282.00
Granite Excavation Inc	102.00	\$81.00	\$8,262.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	102.00	\$80.00	\$8,160.00
<b>0601.4.1.A.05.12B 12" Storm Drain/Culvert/Gravity Irrigation Pip... LF</b>			
ESTIMATE	8.00	\$86.00	\$688.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>0601.4.1.A.05.12B 12" Storm Drain/Culvert/Gravity Irrigation Pip... LF</b>			
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	8.00	\$70.60	\$564.80
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	8.00	\$324.25	\$2,594.00
LaRiviere, INc	8.00	\$99.00	\$792.00
Granite Excavation Inc	8.00	\$123.00	\$984.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	8.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
<b>0602.4.1.F.1.A Catch Basin - Type 1 EACH</b>			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	1.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,780.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	1.00	\$1,180.75	\$1,180.75
LaRiviere, INc	1.00	\$2,969.00	\$2,969.00
Granite Excavation Inc	1.00	\$1,808.00	\$1,808.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	1.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00



**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>0602.4.1.K.1.08B 8" Dia. Gravity Irrigation Slide &amp; Gate Type C-8 EACH</b>			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	1.00	\$384.00	\$384.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	1.00	\$590.00	\$590.00
LaRiviere, INc	1.00	\$830.00	\$830.00
Granite Excavation Inc	1.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
<b>0602.4.1.K.1.08C 8" Dia. Gravity Irrigation Slide &amp; Gate Type C-10 EACH</b>			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	1.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,270.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	1.00	\$1,975.75	\$1,975.75
LaRiviere, INc	1.00	\$1,832.00	\$1,832.00
Granite Excavation Inc	1.00	\$1,426.00	\$1,426.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>0602.4.1.K.1.08C</b>			
<b>8" Dia. Gravity Irrigation Slide &amp; Gate Type C-10</b>			
<b>EACH</b>			
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
<b>0602.4.1.K.1.12B</b>			
<b>12" Dia. Gravity Irrigation Slide &amp; Gate Type C-8</b>			
<b>EACH</b>			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	1.00	\$420.00	\$420.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	1.00	\$847.00	\$847.00
LaRiviere, INc	1.00	\$867.00	\$867.00
Granite Excavation Inc	1.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	1.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
<b>0602.4.1.K.1.12C</b>			
<b>12" Dia. Gravity Irrigation Slide &amp; Gate Type ...</b>			
<b>EACH</b>			
ESTIMATE	2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	2.00	\$1,480.00	\$2,960.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	2.00	\$2,042.00	\$4,084.00
LaRiviere, INc	2.00	\$1,873.00	\$3,746.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>0602.4.1.K.1.12C 12" Dia. Gravity Irrigation Slide &amp; Gate Type ... EACH</b>			
Granite Excavation Inc	2.00	\$1,618.00	\$3,236.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	2.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
<b>0602.4.1.K.1.18C 18" Dia. Gravity Irrigation Slide &amp; Gate Type ... EACH</b>			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	1.00	\$2,691.00	\$2,691.00
LaRiviere, INc	1.00	\$2,421.00	\$2,421.00
Granite Excavation Inc	1.00	\$2,206.00	\$2,206.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
<b>0602.4.1.N.1.2x2 Precast Concrete Irrigation Structure - Size 24... EACH</b>			
ESTIMATE	3.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	3.00	\$2,530.00	\$7,590.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	3.00	\$5,368.00	\$16,104.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>0602.4.1.N.1.2x2 Precast Concrete Irrigation Structure - Size 24... EACH</b>			
LaRiviere, INc	3.00	\$2,466.00	\$7,398.00
Granite Excavation Inc	3.00	\$2,279.00	\$6,837.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	3.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00
<b>0602.4.1.N.1.2x2.5 Precast Concrete Irrigation Structure - Size 24... EACH</b>			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	1.00	\$2,540.00	\$2,540.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	1.00	\$6,015.00	\$6,015.00
LaRiviere, INc	1.00	\$2,478.00	\$2,478.00
Granite Excavation Inc	1.00	\$3,247.00	\$3,247.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>0602.4.1.N.1.2x3 Precast Concrete Irrigation Structure - Size 24... EACH</b>			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	1.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>0602.4.1.N.1.2x3 Precast Concrete Irrigation Structure - Size 24... EACH</b>			
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	1.00	\$6,015.00	\$6,015.00
LaRiviere, INc	1.00	\$5,201.00	\$5,201.00
Granite Excavation Inc	1.00	\$6,151.00	\$6,151.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
<b>0602.4.1.N.1.2x4 Precast Concrete Irrigation Structure - Size 24... EACH</b>			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	1.00	\$3,560.00	\$3,560.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	1.00	\$5,987.50	\$5,987.50
LaRiviere, INc	1.00	\$3,228.00	\$3,228.00
Granite Excavation Inc	1.00	\$5,939.00	\$5,939.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	1.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
<b>0703.4.1.A.1.B Concrete (Cast-in-Place) - Class 4000 12'x8' A... CY</b>			
ESTIMATE	23.00	\$1,500.00	\$34,500.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>0703.4.1.A.1.B Concrete (Cast-in-Place) - Class 4000 12'x8' A... CY</b>			
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	23.00	\$3,630.00	\$83,490.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	23.00	\$1,870.75	\$43,027.25
LaRiviere, INc	23.00	\$3,105.00	\$71,415.00
Granite Excavation Inc	23.00	\$5,008.00	\$115,184.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	23.00	\$1,700.00	\$39,100.00
<b>0704.4.1.B.1 Box Culvert (4 Sides) 8' Span X 4' Rise LF</b>			
ESTIMATE	400.00	\$1,300.00	\$520,000.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	400.00	\$772.00	\$308,800.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	400.00	\$802.00	\$320,800.00
LaRiviere, INc	400.00	\$788.00	\$315,200.00
Granite Excavation Inc	400.00	\$896.00	\$358,400.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	400.00	\$850.00	\$340,000.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>0706.4.1.A.3 6" Vertical Curb (No Gutter) LF</b>			
ESTIMATE	48.00	\$41.00	\$1,968.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	48.00	\$28.80	\$1,382.40
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	48.00	\$47.75	\$2,292.00
LaRiviere, INc	48.00	\$38.00	\$1,824.00
Granite Excavation Inc	48.00	\$36.00	\$1,728.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	48.00	\$60.00	\$2,880.00
<b>0706.4.1.A.5 Standard 6-inch Vertical Curb &amp; Gutter LF</b>			
ESTIMATE	805.00	\$30.00	\$24,150.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	805.00	\$28.80	\$23,184.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	805.00	\$33.00	\$26,565.00
LaRiviere, INc	805.00	\$32.00	\$25,760.00
Granite Excavation Inc	805.00	\$36.00	\$28,980.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>0706.4.1.A.5 Standard 6-inch Vertical Curb &amp; Gutter LF</b>			
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	805.00	\$25.00	\$20,125.00
<b>0706.4.1.B.1 Concrete Valley Gutters LF</b>			
ESTIMATE	5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	5.00	\$40.30	\$201.50
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	5.00	\$381.00	\$1,905.00
LaRiviere, INc	5.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
Granite Excavation Inc	5.00	\$65.00	\$325.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	5.00	\$80.00	\$400.00
<b>0706.4.1.E.1.5 Concrete Sidewalks, Thickness 5" SY</b>			
ESTIMATE	400.00	\$52.00	\$20,800.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	400.00	\$51.80	\$20,720.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	400.00	\$59.50	\$23,800.00
LaRiviere, INc	400.00	\$130.00	\$52,000.00



**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>0706.4.1.E.1.5 Concrete Sidewalks, Thickness 5" SY</b>			
Granite Excavation Inc	400.00	\$58.00	\$23,200.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	400.00	\$58.00	\$23,200.00
<b>0706.4.1.F.1 Concrete Driveway Approach SY</b>			
ESTIMATE	54.00	\$74.00	\$3,996.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	54.00	\$62.10	\$3,353.40
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	54.00	\$174.00	\$9,396.00
LaRiviere, INc	54.00	\$158.00	\$8,532.00
Granite Excavation Inc	54.00	\$65.00	\$3,510.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	54.00	\$85.00	\$4,590.00
<b>0706.4.1.H.1.D.A1 Pedestrian Ramp W/Detectable Warning Domes, Typ... EACH</b>			
ESTIMATE	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	2.00	\$2,010.00	\$4,020.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	2.00	\$840.00	\$1,680.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>0706.4.1.H.1.D.A1 Pedestrian Ramp W/Detectable Warning Domes, Typ... EACH</b>			
LaRiviere, INc	2.00	\$1,281.00	\$2,562.00
Granite Excavation Inc	2.00	\$1,614.00	\$3,228.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	2.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00
<b>0706.4.1.H.1.D.A2 Pedestrian Ramp W/Detectable Warning Domes, Typ... EACH</b>			
ESTIMATE	7.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	7.00	\$2,010.00	\$14,070.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	7.00	\$719.00	\$5,033.00
LaRiviere, INc	7.00	\$1,264.00	\$8,848.00
Granite Excavation Inc	7.00	\$1,614.00	\$11,298.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	7.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00
<b>0706.4.1.H.1.E.G1 Pedestrian Ramp W/Detectable Warning Domes, Typ... EACH</b>			
ESTIMATE	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	2.00	\$2,010.00	\$4,020.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>0706.4.1.H.1.E.G1 Pedestrian Ramp W/Detectable Warning Domes, Typ... EACH</b>			
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	2.00	\$1,401.00	\$2,802.00
LaRiviere, INc	2.00	\$907.00	\$1,814.00
Granite Excavation Inc	2.00	\$1,614.00	\$3,228.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	2.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
<b>0801.4.1.B.1 3" Minus Uncrushed Aggregate Base TON</b>			
ESTIMATE	700.00	\$24.00	\$16,800.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	700.00	\$58.70	\$41,090.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	700.00	\$60.50	\$42,350.00
LaRiviere, INc	700.00	\$40.00	\$28,000.00
Granite Excavation Inc	700.00	\$29.00	\$20,300.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	700.00	\$28.00	\$19,600.00
<b>0802.4.1.A.1.A Crushed Aggregate For Base Type 1 CY</b>			
ESTIMATE	250.00	\$48.00	\$12,000.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>0802.4.1.A.1.A Crushed Aggregate For Base Type 1 CY</b>			
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	250.00	\$230.00	\$57,500.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	250.00	\$105.25	\$26,312.50
LaRiviere, INc	250.00	\$71.00	\$17,750.00
Granite Excavation Inc	250.00	\$69.00	\$17,250.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	250.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00
<b>0802.4.1.A.1.B Crushed Aggregate For Base Type 1 Granular Stuc... CY</b>			
ESTIMATE	1,034.00	\$48.00	\$49,632.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	1,034.00	\$48.40	\$50,045.60
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	1,034.00	\$30.25	\$31,278.50
LaRiviere, INc	1,034.00	\$59.00	\$61,006.00
Granite Excavation Inc	1,034.00	\$80.00	\$82,720.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	1,034.00	\$50.00	\$51,700.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>0814.4.1.A.1 Plant Mix Pavement - Superpave SP-3 TON</b>			
ESTIMATE	300.00	\$105.00	\$31,500.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	300.00	\$173.00	\$51,900.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	300.00	\$108.00	\$32,400.00
LaRiviere, INc	300.00	\$176.00	\$52,800.00
Granite Excavation Inc	300.00	\$136.00	\$40,800.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	300.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00
<b>1006.4.1.C.1 Inlet Protection EACH</b>			
ESTIMATE	7.00	\$75.00	\$525.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	7.00	\$103.50	\$724.50
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	7.00	\$108.00	\$756.00
LaRiviere, INc	7.00	\$147.00	\$1,029.00
Granite Excavation Inc	7.00	\$110.00	\$770.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>1006.4.1.C.1 Inlet Protection EACH</b>			
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	7.00	\$80.00	\$560.00
<b>1103.4.1.B.1 Traffic Control Signs SF</b>			
ESTIMATE	764.00	\$9.00	\$6,876.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	764.00	\$17.30	\$13,217.20
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	764.00	\$19.00	\$14,516.00
LaRiviere, INc	764.00	\$10.00	\$7,640.00
Granite Excavation Inc	764.00	\$19.00	\$14,516.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	764.00	\$16.00	\$12,224.00
<b>1103.4.1.C.1.B Traffic Control Barricades, Type II EACH</b>			
ESTIMATE	22.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	22.00	\$57.50	\$1,265.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	22.00	\$60.25	\$1,325.50
LaRiviere, INc	22.00	\$32.00	\$704.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>1103.4.1.C.1.B Traffic Control Barricades, Type II EACH</b>			
Granite Excavation Inc	22.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	22.00	\$55.00	\$1,210.00
<b>1103.4.1.C.1.C Traffic Control Barricades, Type III EACH</b>			
ESTIMATE	24.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	24.00	\$115.00	\$2,760.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	24.00	\$120.50	\$2,892.00
LaRiviere, INc	24.00	\$76.00	\$1,824.00
Granite Excavation Inc	24.00	\$129.00	\$3,096.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	24.00	\$110.00	\$2,640.00
<b>1103.4.1.J.1 Traffic Control Maintenance MH</b>			
ESTIMATE	85.00	\$38.00	\$3,230.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	85.00	\$57.50	\$4,887.50
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	85.00	\$60.00	\$5,100.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>1103.4.1.J.1 Traffic Control Maintenance MH</b>			
LaRiviere, INc	85.00	\$52.00	\$4,420.00
Granite Excavation Inc	85.00	\$65.00	\$5,525.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	85.00	\$55.00	\$4,675.00
<b>1134.03.21 Pavement Markings (Paint) Crosswalks SF</b>			
ESTIMATE	180.00	\$4.00	\$720.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	180.00	\$3.50	\$630.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	180.00	\$3.75	\$675.00
LaRiviere, INc	180.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00
Granite Excavation Inc	180.00	\$4.00	\$720.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	180.00	\$3.25	\$585.00
<b>1134.05.21 Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic) Stop Bars SF</b>			
ESTIMATE	74.00	\$11.00	\$814.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	74.00	\$9.20	\$680.80



**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>1134.05.21 Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic) Stop Bars SF</b>			
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	74.00	\$9.75	\$721.50
LaRiviere, INc	74.00	\$18.00	\$1,332.00
Granite Excavation Inc	74.00	\$10.00	\$740.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	74.00	\$8.75	\$647.50
<b>1135.01.07 Relocate Roadside Sign EACH</b>			
ESTIMATE	6.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	6.00	\$201.00	\$1,206.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	6.00	\$210.75	\$1,264.50
LaRiviere, INc	6.00	\$546.00	\$3,276.00
Granite Excavation Inc	6.00	\$226.00	\$1,356.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	6.00	\$190.00	\$1,140.00
<b>2010.4.1.A.1 Mobilization LS</b>			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>2010.4.1.A.1 Mobilization LS</b>			
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	1.00	\$39,700.00	\$39,700.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	1.00	\$36,064.00	\$36,064.00
LaRiviere, INc	1.00	\$136,907.00	\$136,907.00
Granite Excavation Inc	1.00	\$46,805.00	\$46,805.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	1.00	\$256,128.50	\$256,128.50
<b>2030.4.1.A.1.A Manhole, Type Sewer, Adjust to Grade EACH</b>			
ESTIMATE	3.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	3.00	\$1,730.00	\$5,190.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	3.00	\$804.00	\$2,412.00
LaRiviere, INc	3.00	\$821.00	\$2,463.00
Granite Excavation Inc	3.00	\$1,048.00	\$3,144.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	3.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>511-005A Concrete Waterproof System Type A Or D SY</b>			
ESTIMATE	890.00	\$25.00	\$22,250.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	890.00	\$21.20	\$18,868.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	890.00	\$17.50	\$15,575.00
LaRiviere, INc	890.00	\$13.00	\$11,570.00
Granite Excavation Inc	890.00	\$18.00	\$16,020.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	890.00	\$20.00	\$17,800.00
<b>SP 02030 Geogrid SY</b>			
ESTIMATE	1,200.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	1,200.00	\$10.60	\$12,720.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	1,200.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00
LaRiviere, INc	1,200.00	\$9.00	\$10,800.00
Granite Excavation Inc	1,200.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>SP 02030 Geogrid SY</b>			
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	1,200.00	\$12.00	\$14,400.00
<b>SP 06042 Water Diversion LS</b>			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	1.00	\$67,100.00	\$67,100.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	1.00	\$5,777.00	\$5,777.00
LaRiviere, INc	1.00	\$18,205.00	\$18,205.00
Granite Excavation Inc	1.00	\$17,995.00	\$17,995.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
<b>SP 09030 Irrigation Pump Relocate LS</b>			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	1.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	1.00	\$4,037.00	\$4,037.00
LaRiviere, INc	1.00	\$7,255.00	\$7,255.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>SP 09030 Irrigation Pump Relocate LS</b>			
Granite Excavation Inc	1.00	\$6,869.00	\$6,869.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>SP 20010 Remove &amp; Reset Irrigation Valve Boxes EACH</b>			
ESTIMATE	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	2.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	2.00	\$783.75	\$1,567.50
LaRiviere, INc	2.00	\$1,238.00	\$2,476.00
Granite Excavation Inc	2.00	\$522.00	\$1,044.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
<b>SSP 06013 Storm Water Management Plan Preparation &amp; Approval LS</b>			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	1.00	\$4,340.00	\$4,340.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	1.00	\$1,143.50	\$1,143.50

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>SSP 06013 Storm Water Management Plan Preparation &amp; Approval LS</b>			
LaRiviere, INc	1.00	\$3,641.00	\$3,641.00
Granite Excavation Inc	1.00	\$16,243.00	\$16,243.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
<b>SSP 08125 Asphalt Repair - Other SY</b>			
ESTIMATE	7.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	7.00	\$162.00	\$1,134.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	7.00	\$204.75	\$1,433.25
LaRiviere, INc	7.00	\$419.00	\$2,933.00
Granite Excavation Inc	7.00	\$251.00	\$1,757.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	7.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
<b>SSP 11230 Information Sign EACH</b>			
ESTIMATE	3.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	3.00	\$115.00	\$345.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>SSP 11230 Information Sign EACH</b>			
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	3.00	\$120.50	\$361.50
LaRiviere, INc	3.00	\$546.00	\$1,638.00
Granite Excavation Inc	3.00	\$129.00	\$387.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	3.00	\$110.00	\$330.00
<b>SSP 20009A Remove And Reset Fence, Type Cedar 6' LF</b>			
ESTIMATE	124.00	\$39.00	\$4,836.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	124.00	\$80.50	\$9,982.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	124.00	\$95.00	\$11,780.00
LaRiviere, INc	124.00	\$49.00	\$6,076.00
Granite Excavation Inc	124.00	\$97.00	\$12,028.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	124.00	\$75.00	\$9,300.00
<b>SSP 20009B Remove And Reset Fence, Type Cedar 3' LF</b>			
ESTIMATE	50.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>SSP 20009B Remove And Reset Fence, Type Cedar 3' LF</b>			
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	50.00	\$57.50	\$2,875.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	50.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00
LaRiviere, INc	50.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00
Granite Excavation Inc	50.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
<b>SSP 20009C Remove And Reset Fence, Type Wood 2 Rail Treated LF</b>			
ESTIMATE	20.00	\$29.00	\$580.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	20.00	\$80.50	\$1,610.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	20.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
LaRiviere, INc	20.00	\$61.00	\$1,220.00
Granite Excavation Inc	20.00	\$39.00	\$780.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	20.00	\$38.00	\$760.00



**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>SSP 2009D Remove And Reset Fence, Type Brick 3' LF</b>			
ESTIMATE	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	5.00	\$345.00	\$1,725.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	5.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00
LaRiviere, INc	5.00	\$121.00	\$605.00
Granite Excavation Inc	5.00	\$646.00	\$3,230.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	5.00	\$180.00	\$900.00
<b>SSP 25050 4" Topsoil SY</b>			
ESTIMATE	400.00	\$9.00	\$3,600.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	400.00	\$17.30	\$6,920.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	400.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00
LaRiviere, INc	400.00	\$13.00	\$5,200.00
Granite Excavation Inc	400.00	\$22.00	\$8,800.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>SSP 25050 4" Topsoil SY</b>			
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	400.00	\$13.00	\$5,200.00
<b>SSP 29064 Sod Repair SY</b>			
ESTIMATE	400.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	400.00	\$57.50	\$23,000.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	400.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00
LaRiviere, INc	400.00	\$16.00	\$6,400.00
Granite Excavation Inc	400.00	\$22.00	\$8,800.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	400.00	\$13.00	\$5,200.00
<b>SSP 29067A Repair Landscaping LS</b>			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	1.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	1.00	\$10,225.00	\$10,225.00
LaRiviere, INc	1.00	\$2,740.00	\$2,740.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>SSP 29067A Repair Landscaping LS</b>			
Granite Excavation Inc	1.00	\$12,776.00	\$12,776.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	1.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
<b>SSP 29093 Remove Tree 6" + EACH</b>			
ESTIMATE	4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	4.00	\$1,730.00	\$6,920.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	4.00	\$4,664.00	\$18,656.00
LaRiviere, INC	4.00	\$1,289.00	\$5,156.00
Granite Excavation Inc	4.00	\$5,003.00	\$20,012.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	4.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
<b>SSP 29101 Remove and Reset Sprinkler System LF</b>			
ESTIMATE	500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
L <sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC	500.00	\$13.80	\$6,900.00
Peak Concrete Construction, LLC	500.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00

**24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 )**

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
<b>SSP 29101 Remove and Reset Sprinkler System LF</b>			
LaRiviere, INc	500.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00
Granite Excavation Inc	500.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00
Knife River Corporation - Mountain West	500.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00
<b>Item totals for 24th St Road and Bridge Project (Schedule 1/ 819033/ MI219-01, MI215-19, MI217-07 ) (61 Items)</b>		<b>Agency Estimate (\$1,065,561.00)</b>	<b>Total</b>
<b>ESTIMATE</b>			<b>\$1,065,561.00</b>
<b>L<sup>2</sup> Excavation LLC</b>			<b>\$1,071,431.75</b>
<b>Peak Concrete Construction, LLC</b>			<b>\$1,072,738.25</b>
<b>LaRiviere, INc</b>			<b>\$1,138,678.00</b>
<b>Granite Excavation Inc</b>			<b>\$1,171,257.00</b>
<b>Knife River Corporation - Mountain West</b>			<b>\$1,222,570.00</b>